Installation Instructions
MP-Series Low-inertia Brushless
Servo Motors with 75 mm or Smaller
Frame Sizes
Catalog Numbers MPL-A1510, MPL-A1520, MPL-A1530, MPL-A210,
MPL-A220, MPL-A230, MPL-B1510, MPL-B1520, MPL-B1530, MPL-B210,
MPL-B220, MPL-B230
Topic Page

Use this document if you are responsible for installing these Allen-Bradley motor products.
Please read all instructions before installing this motor.
Catalog Number Explanation
FACTORY DESIGNATED OPTIONS
A = Standard
MOUNTING FLANGE
A = IEC Metric
BRAKE
2 = No Brake
4 = 24V DC Brake
CONNECTORS
7 = Circular DIN, Right Angle, 180° Rotatable
SHAFT KEY/SEAL
J = Shaft Key/No Shaft Seal
FEEDBACK
E = Single-turn High Resolution Encoder
H = 2000 Line Encoder
V = Multi-turn High Resolution Encoder
RATED SPEED
P = 5000 rpm
T = 6000 rpm
U = 7000 rpm
V = 8000 rpm
MAGNET STACK LENGTH DESIGNATOR
10
20
30
FRAME SIZE (IEC 72-1 FLANGE NUMBER)
15 = 63 mm (2.48 in.)
2 = 75 mm (2.95 in.)
VOLTAGE RATING
A = 230V AC
B = 460V AC
SERIES TYPE
L = Low-inertia
SERIES
MP L - B 2   10 V - E J 7 2 A A
Publication MP-IN015A-EN-P - October 2010
4     MP-Series Low-inertia Brushless Servo Motors with 75 mm or Smaller Frame Sizes
Before You Begin
Remove all packing material, wedges, and braces from within and around the item. After
unpacking, verify the nameplate catalog number against the purchase order.
1. Remove the motor carefully from its shipping container.
2. Visually inspect the motor frame, mounting pilot, and connectors for damage.
3. Notify the carrier of any shipping damage immediately.
4. Retain the cardboard cover and protective paper sleeving from the mounting end of the
motor.